2-Way Characterized Ball Valve (Steam)
Specification and Installation Instructions
Features
• 2-way valves available in 1/2” (DN15), 3/4” (DN20), 1” (DN25), 1 1/4” (DN32), 1
1/2” (DN40) and 2” (DN50)
• Compatible with Neptronic B series (50 in.lb [5.6 Nm]) and L series (140 in.lb
[16 Nm]) actuators
• Small dimensions allow for easier installation

B2BxxxxPP1: 2-way, 3/4” (DN20), female NPT
B2CxxxxPP1: 2-way, 1” (DN25), female NPT
Models
Size 2-Way Models Cv Kv
1/2”
(DN15)
BSA0004LS1 0.3 0.26
BSA0005LS1 0.46 0.4
BSA0008LS1 0.8 0.7
BSA0012LS1 1.2 1
BSA0019LS1 1.9 1.64
BSA0030LS1 3 2.5
BSA0047LS1 4.7 4
3/4”
(DN20)
BSB0019LS1 1.9 1.64
BSB0029LS1 2.9 2.5
BSB0047LS1 4.7 4
BSB0074LS1 7.4 6.4
BSB0010LS1 10 8.6
BSB0014LS1 14 12
1”
(DN25)
BSC0074LS1 7.4 6.4
BSC0100LS1 10 8.6
BSC0190LS1 19 16
BSC0300LS1 30 26
2-Way Water Control Ball Valve (Brass)-250602
Models
With B Series Actuators
Technical Data